hundred ,(10.0:) years with twenty-five ( 2.5) years suspended,one
th.e-te: to be: kept, .fed and. clothed according- to the rules and 
discipline governing said: institution-.: It, Is: further

the Defendant shallADJUDGED AND DECREED thatORDERED:,
receive' four, thousand three hundred and thirty three H,333) days 
credit for time served., which is from. April .19:.,. 2011 to- February

It is. further2D , 2-023.

ORDERED;. ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the Defendant shall pay 
fine. but. the Defendant shall pay $104.0;0: in court cost-s to the 

Yanktoh County Clerk of.